

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT DEPT.

BID DATE: Wed., August 19, 2020

STRASBOURG DRIVE - RIOM ST TO GRENOBLE DR PROJECT NO 18044A RFB 3139				GRACE PAVING & CONSTR 4237 Baldwin CC, TX 78405		DIAMOND X CONTRACTING PO Box 1701 Johnson City, 78636		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S Alameda, B153 CC, TX 78411		A ORTIZ CONSTR & PAVING 102 Airport Rd CC. TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERV 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		BAY LTD 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J CARROLL WEAVER PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL																			
A1	Mobilization (5% Max of General Items)	LS	1	\$ 2,548.89	\$ 2,548.89	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,147.08	\$ 3,147.08	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,760.37	\$ 7,760.37
A2	Bonds and Insurance	AL	1	\$ 28,575.00	\$ 28,575.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 23,185.46	\$ 23,185.46	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
A3	Ozone Day	DAY	2	\$ 63.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
A4	Clear ROW	AC	2.35	\$ 3,499.25	\$ 8,223.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 25,319.54	\$ 59,500.92
A5	Traffic Control Mobilization/Adjustments	EA	2	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
A6	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, etc.)	MO	4	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,343.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 35,840.00
A7	Block Sodding	SY	1945	\$ 5.74	\$ 11,164.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,505.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,285.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 28,202.50	\$ 8.05	\$ 15,657.25	\$ 6.88	\$ 13,381.60	\$ 6.72	\$ 13,070.40
A8	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 2.69	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 5.32	\$ 2,660.00
A9	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$ 30.16	\$ 241.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,688.00
A10	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	EA	1	\$ 1,079.50	\$ 1,079.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL					\$ 59,908.21		\$ 56,430.00		\$ 84,502.00		\$ 96,267.54		\$ 96,178.50		\$ 58,727.25		\$ 103,069.10		\$ 165,759.69
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS																			
B1	Mobilization (5% Max of Street Improvements)	LS	1	\$ 19,331.94	\$ 19,331.94	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,968.01	\$ 23,968.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,045.00	\$ 20,045.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,041.43	\$ 31,041.43
B2	Street Salvage and Excavation	SY	6667	\$ 6.71	\$ 44,735.57	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 70,003.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 63,336.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,671.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,669.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,670.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 78,337.25
B3	Demolition of Driveway	SF	5475	\$ 3.79	\$ 20,750.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,162.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,325.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 28,524.75	\$ 2.95	\$ 16,151.25
B4	2.5" TY 'D' HMAC	SY	5756	\$ 17.38	\$ 100,039.28	\$ 17.00	\$ 97,852.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 132,388.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 113,681.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 115,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 120,876.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 146,662.88	\$ 22.12	\$ 127,322.72
B5	Prime Coat (0.15 Gal/SY)	GAL	864	\$ 7.02	\$ 6,065.28	\$ 6.20	\$ 5,356.80	\$ 6.14	\$ 5,304.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 9,849.60
B6	Limestone Base (8")	SY	6667	\$ 20.87	\$ 139,140.29	\$ 19.00	\$ 126,673.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 146,674.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 146,674.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 146,674.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 153,341.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 183,342.50	\$ 26.69	\$ 177,942.23
B7	Geogrid	SY	6667	\$ 3.01	\$ 20,067.67	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,001.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 28,334.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,002.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 37,535.21	\$ 3.75	\$ 25,001.25
B8	Compacted Subgrade (12")	SY	6667	\$ 0.48	\$ 3,200.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,335.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,001.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 19,667.65	\$ 5.19	\$ 34,601.73	\$ 2.44	\$ 16,267.48
B9	Speed Hump	EA	1	\$ 2,999.74	\$ 2,999.74	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00
B10	Speed Table	EA	1	\$ 3,831.59	\$ 3,831.59	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00
B11	Driveways	SF	5475	\$ 8.35	\$ 45,716.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 46,537.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 47,085.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 101,287.50	\$ 10.94	\$ 59,896.50	\$ 15.68	\$ 85,848.00
B12	Pavement Marking TYPE I, 90 MIL (Y)(4")(SLD)(REFL)	LF	30	\$ 3.12	\$ 93.60	\$ 2.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 97.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 93.90	\$ 2.80	\$ 84.00
B13	Pavement Marking TYPE I, 90 MIL (Y)(4")(BRK)(REFL)	LF	1196	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,607.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,511.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 2,619.24	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,344.16
B14	Pavement Marking, TYPE II A-A RAISED, (YELLOW)(REFL)	EA	28	\$ 18.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 470.40
B15	Pavement Marking, TYPE II B-B- RAISED (BLUE)(FH)(REFL)	EA	3	\$ 31.25	\$ 93.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 93.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00
B16	Pavement Marking, SPEED HUMP, TY C, 125 MIL (W)(REFL)	EA	2	\$ 468.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 468.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
B17	Pavement Marking, SPEED TABLE, TY C, 125 MIL (W)(REFL)	EA	2	\$ 718.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 718.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 644.00	\$ 1,288.00
B18	Pavement Marker, TY C, STOP BAR, 125 MIL, (W)(24")(REFL)	LF	20	\$ 31.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00
B19	Pavement Marker, CROSSWALK, TY C, 125 MIL, (W)(24")(REFL)	LF	133	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 2,979.20
B20	Traffic Sign and Triangular Slip-Base Support	EA	13	\$ 1,045.50	\$ 13,591.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 952.00	\$ 12,376.00
B21	Removal of Sign and Support	EA	6	\$ 42.33	\$ 253.98	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00
B22	Allowance for Unanticipated Street Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

STRASBOURG DRIVE - RIOM ST TO GRENOBLE DR PROJECT NO 18044A RFB 3139				GRACE PAVING & CONSTR 4237 Baldwin CC, TX 78405		DIAMOND X CONTRACTING PO Box 1701 Johnson City, 78636		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S Alameda, B153 CC, TX 78411		A ORTIZ CONSTR & PAVING 102 Airport Rd CC, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERV 7505 UpRiver Rd CC, TX 78409		BAY LTD 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J CARROLL WEAVER PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 454,368.13		\$ 469,097.80		\$ 557,833.81		\$ 556,590.51		\$ 564,079.00		\$ 599,552.65		\$ 666,989.96		\$ 623,250.97
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS																			
C1	Mobilization (5% Max of ADA Improvements)	LS	1	\$ 4,075.43	\$ 4,075.43	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,529.55	\$ 6,529.55	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 6,208.28	\$ 6,208.28
C2	Demolition of Sidewalk	SF	11095	\$ 1.97	\$ 21,857.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,380.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,511.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 49,927.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,285.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,299.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,737.50	\$ 7.29	\$ 80,882.55
C3	Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	100	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.61	\$ 4,661.00	\$ 36.12	\$ 3,612.00
C4	Sidewalk	SF	11095	\$ 4.68	\$ 51,924.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 66,570.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 83,212.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 72,117.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 83,212.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,950.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 102,850.65	\$ 7.28	\$ 80,771.60
C5	ADA Ramp	SF	798	\$ 17.99	\$ 14,356.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,152.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 7,820.40
C6	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	AL	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 95,773.20		\$ 153,690.00		\$ 144,375.75		\$ 151,630.55		\$ 145,161.50		\$ 160,517.50		\$ 163,829.15		\$ 181,794.83
PART D - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS																			
D1	Mobilization (5% Max of Stormwater Improvements)	LS	1	\$ 4,850.13	\$ 4,850.13	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,791.57	\$ 5,791.57	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6,208.28	\$ 6,208.28
D2	Removal of Storm Mains (12"-30")	LF	50	\$ 84.73	\$ 4,236.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 215.55	\$ 10,777.50
D3	Demolition of Curb and Gutter	LF	2917	\$ 4.64	\$ 13,534.88	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,253.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,419.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,960.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,126.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 26,836.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,231.25	\$ 5.54	\$ 16,160.18
D4	18" RCP (Class III)	LF	50	\$ 130.45	\$ 6,522.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 172.19	\$ 8,609.50	\$ 469.70	\$ 23,485.00
D5	6" Curb and Gutter	LF	2917	\$ 19.07	\$ 55,627.19	\$ 21.00	\$ 61,257.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 64,174.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,091.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,925.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 78,759.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 69,278.75	\$ 33.60	\$ 98,011.20
D6	5' Curb Inlet Reconstruct Top 24" of Inlet	EA	7	\$ 2,177.14	\$ 15,239.98	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 4,047.96	\$ 28,335.72
D7	5' Curb Inlet Reconstruct Top of Inlet and Grout Bottom	EA	1	\$ 2,557.78	\$ 2,557.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,855.53	\$ 5,855.53
D8	Adjust Ring and Cover to Grade (Storm)	EA	2	\$ 1,217.93	\$ 2,435.86	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,103.75	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00
D9	Connect to Existing Inlet	EA	2	\$ 1,025.52	\$ 2,051.04	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00
D10	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	50	\$ 19.05	\$ 952.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00
D11	OSHA Manhole/Junction Box/Inlet Safety Plan	EA	1	\$ 952.50	\$ 952.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 937.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00
D12	Allowance for Unanticipated Stormwater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORMWATER IMPR					\$ 113,960.86		\$ 135,110.00		\$ 145,893.00		\$ 134,493.07		\$ 136,801.50		\$ 168,885.40		\$ 183,139.50		\$ 210,913.41
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																			
E1	Mobilization (5% Max of Water Improvements)	LS	1	\$ 1,911.35	\$ 1,911.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 3,104.15	\$ 3,104.15
E2	8" C-900 PVC Water Line	LF	74	\$ 76.37	\$ 5,651.38	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,142.00	\$ 128.13	\$ 9,481.62	\$ 138.88	\$ 10,277.12
E3	8"x45" D. I. Bend	EA	6	\$ 910.17	\$ 5,461.02	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4,032.00
E4	8" D. I. Tee	EA	1	\$ 2,509.52	\$ 2,509.52	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,298.75	\$ 1,298.75	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
E5	Water Main Connection (Tie to Existing)	EA	3	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 18,480.00
E6	OSHA Trench Safety Plan	LF	74	\$ 12.87	\$ 952.38	\$ 10.60	\$ 784.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 488.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,243.20
E7	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 44,914.65		\$ 54,394.40		\$ 47,552.00		\$ 46,084.50		\$ 45,864.00		\$ 39,380.40		\$ 44,865.37		\$ 63,032.47
PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS																			
F1	Mobilization (5% Max of Wastewater Improvements)	LS	1	\$ 116.84	\$ 116.84	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 168.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
F2	Adjust Existing Ring and Cover to Grade	EA	1	\$ 1,102.36	\$ 1,102.36	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,895.42	\$ 1,895.42	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
F3	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWTR IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 2,719.20		\$ 4,830.00		\$ 3,550.00		\$ 4,180.00		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 3,564.17		\$ 11,270.00
TOTAL BASE BID - (PARTS A THRU F)					\$ 771,644.25		\$ 873,552.20		\$ 983,706.56		\$ 989,246.17		\$ 990,484.50		\$ 1,032,463.20		\$ 1,165,457.25		\$ 1,256,021.37

Shaded cells indicate extension error by bidder - totals shown have been corrected